CAO
Code

CR210
CR210
CR220
CR220
CR125
CR126
CR127
CR128
CR129
CR121
CR130
CR700
N/A
CR_GMUSC9
CR_GMUTE9
CR657
PT-
CR640
CR650
CR655
CR910
CR041
CR660
CR042
CR320
CK606
CR565
CRO53

CR090

Date

Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Thursday 24th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September

Course Title

Contemporary Applied Art (Ceramics,
Glass, Textiles) (BA Honours)
Contemporary Applied Art (BA Honours)
Advanced Entry

Fine Art (BA Honours) Advanced Entry

Fine Art (BA Honours)

Popular Music (BA Honours degree):
Electric Bass Guitar

Popular Music (BA Honours degree):
Drums

Popular Music (BA Honours degree):
Electric Guitar

Popular Music (BA Honours degree):
Keyboards

Popular Music (BA Honours degree):
Voice

Music (BA Honours degree)

Musical Theatre (BA Honours degree)

Theatre & Drama Studies (BA Honours
degree)

New Advanced Entry undergraduate
students

MA Music

MA Music & Technology

Hospitality Studies (Higher Certificate)
Certificate in Culinary Skills (Springboard)
Culinary Arts (BBus degree)

Beverage Industry Management (BBus
degree)
Culinary Studies (Higher Certificate)

Culinary Entrepreneurship Advanced
Entry
Tourism Management (BBus degree)

Tourism Management (BBus Honours
degree)
Hospitality Management (BBus degree)

Biomedical Science (BSc Honours) joint
programme with UCC

Architecture (BSc Honours degree) joint
programme with UCC

Interior Architecture (BSc Honours
degree)

Interior Architecture (BSc degree)

Architectural Technology (BSc degree)

From

Sequence

1

To

Sequence

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

Time

9am
9am
9.30am
9.30am
10am
10am
10am
10am
10am
10.30am
10.45am
11.15am
11,15am
11.30am
11.30am
1pm
1pm
2pm
2pm
2pm
2.30pm
3pm
3pm
3pm
9am
10am
1lam
1lam

1pm



CR560

CK409

CR570

CR340

CR360

CR365

CRO01

CR901

CR0O07

CR300

CR305

CR510

CR046

CR110

CRO11

CRO10

CRO61

CR590

CR062

CR580

CR888

CR310

CR016

CR106

CR116

CR112

CR225

CR600

CR400

CR400

CR021

Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Friday 25th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Monday 28th
September
Tuesday 29th
September

Architectural Technology (BSc Honours
degree)

Industrial Physics (BSc Honours degree)
joint programme with UCC

Quantity Surveying (BSc Honours degree)

Analytical Chemistry with Quality
Assurance (BSc Honours degree)
Instrument Engineering (BSc Honours
degree)

Environmental Science & Sustainable
Technology (BSc Honours degree)
Applied Physics & Instrumentation (BSc
degree)

Applied Physics & Instrumentation (BSc
degree)Ad Entry Year 4

Analytical and Pharmaceutical Chemistry
(BSc degree)

Physical Sciences (Common Entry) (BSc
degree)

Physical Sciences (Common Entry) (BSc
Honours degree)

Sustainable Energy Engineering (BEng
Honours degree)

Automotive Technology and
Management (BSc degree)

Automotive Business Management and
Technology (BSc Honours degree)
Horticulture Year 2 Advanced Entry

Agriculture (BSc Degree)
Electronic Engineering (BEng degree)

Electronic Engineering (BEng Honours
degree)
Electrical Engineering (BEng degree )

Electrical Engineering (BEng Honours
degree)
Information Technology (BSc degree)

IT Management (BSc Honours degree)
Software Development (BSc degree)

Software Development (BSc Honours
degree)
Computer Systems (BSc Honours degree)

Creative Digital Media (BA Honours
degree)

Photography with New Media (BA
Honours degree)

Visual Communications (BA Honours
degree)

Accounting (BBus Honours degree) Group
1

Accounting (BBus Honours degree) Group
2

Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree)
GROUP A

51

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

100

50

1pm
1pm
1.30pm
2pm
2pm
2pm
2pm
2pm
2pm
2pm
2pm
2.45pm
2.45pm
2.45pm
2.45pm
3.15pm
9am
9am
9.30am
9.30am
10am
10am
1lam
1pm
1.30pm
2pm
2.45pm
2.45pm
3.15pm
3.30pm

9am



CRO21

CR021

CRO21

CR021

CRO21

CR052

CR572

CR150

CR150

CR150

CR150

CR022

CR022

CR109

CRO71

CRO71

CR108

CR0O75

CR520

CR105

CR0O06

CR370

CRO31

CR905

CRO31

CRO35

CR440

CR622

CR430

CR032

CR032

Tuesday 29th
September
Tuesday 29th
September
Tuesday 29th
September
Tuesday 29th
September
Tuesday 29th
September
Tuesday 29th
September
Tuesday 29th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Wednesday 30th
September
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October

Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree)
GROUP B

Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree)
GROUP C

Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree)
GROUP D

Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree)
GROUP E

Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree)
GROUP F

Construction (Common Entry)

(BSc Honours degree)

Construction Management (BSc Honours
degree)

Business Information Systems (BBus
Honours degree) Group A

Business Information Systems (BBus
Honours degree) Group B

Business Information Systems (BBus
Honours degree) Group C

Business Information Systems (BBus
Honours degree) Group D

Business Administration (BBus degree)
Group 1

Business Administration (BBus degree)
Group 2

Structural Engineering (BEng Honours
degree)

Mechanical Engineering (BEng degree)
Group 1

Mechanical Engineering (BEng degree)
Group 2

Mechanical Engineering (BEng Hons)

Biomedical Engineering (BEng degree)

Biomedical Engineering (BEng Honours
degree)

Chemical & Biopharmaceutical
Engineering (BEng Honours degree)
Applied Biosciences (BSc degree)

Agri-Biosciences (BSc Honours degree)
Social Care Work (BA degree) Group 1
Social Care Work (BA degree) Advanced
Entry Year 4

Social Care Work (BA degree) Group 1
Community Development (BA Degree)
Montessori Education

Montessori Education Year 3 Advanced
entry

Sport & Exercise Management
Recreation and Leisure Management
(BBus degree) Group 1

Recreation and Leisure Management
(BBus degree) Group 2

51

101

151

201

251

51

101

151

51

51

100

150

200

250

300

50

50

50

100

150

200

50

100

50

50

100

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

100

9.45am
10.30am
11.15am
1pm
1.45pm
2.30pm
3.00pm
9am
9.30am
10am
10.30am
1lam
1lam
11.30am
1pm
1.30pm
2pm
2.30pm
3pm
3.15pm
3.30pm
3.30pm
9am
9am
10am
10am
1lam
1lam
11.30am
1pm

1.30pm



CR620

CR620

CR425

CR420

CR420

CR420

CRO51

CRO55

CR500

CR500

CR500

CR325

CR325

CR335

CR335

CR333

CR333

CR094

CR095

CR805

Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Thursday 1st
October
Friday 2nd October

Friday 2nd October

Friday 2nd October
Friday 2nd October
Friday 2nd October
Friday 2nd October
Friday 2nd October

Friday 2nd October

Friday 2nd October

Friday 2nd October
Friday 2nd October

Friday 2nd October
Friday 2nd October

Friday 2nd October

Early Childhood Education and Care (BA
degree)

Early Childhood Education and Care (BA
degree) Advanced Entry Year 2
International Business with Language
(BBus Honours degree)

Marketing (BBus honours degree) Group
1

Marketing (BBus honours degree) Group
2

Marketing (BBus honours degree) Group
2

Civil Engineering (BEng degree)

Environmental Engineering (BEng degree)

Engineering Common (BEng Honours
degree) Group 1

Engineering Common (BEng Honours
degree) Group 2

Engineering Common (BEng Honours
degree) Group 3

Pharmaceutical Biotechnology (BSc
Honours degree) Group 2
Pharmaceutical Biotechnology (BSc
Honours degree) Group 2

Biological Sciences (Common Entry) (BSc
Honours degree)

Biological Sciences (Common Entry) (BSc
Honours degree)

Nutrition and Health Science (BSc
Honours degree) Group 1
Nutrition and Health Science (BSc
Honours degree) Group 2
Nautical Science (BSc degree)

Marine Engineering (BEng degree)

Marine Electrotechnology (BEng degree)

51

101

51

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

100

150

50

100

50

50

50

100

50

50

50

2pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
3pm
3.30pm
3.45pm

9am
9am

10am
10.30am
10.45am
1lam

11.30am

2pm
2.30pm
3pm
3.30pm

3.30pm



