CAO	Date	Course Title	From	То	Time
Code			Sequence	Sequence	
CR210	Thursday 24th September	Contemporary Applied Art (Ceramics, Glass, Textiles) (BA Honours)	1	50	9am
CR210	Thursday 24th September	Contemporary Applied Art (BA Honours) Advanced Entry	1	50	9am
CR220	Thursday 24th September	Fine Art (BA Honours) Advanced Entry	1	50	9.30am
CR220	Thursday 24th September	Fine Art (BA Honours)	1	50	9.30am
CR125	Thursday 24th September	Popular Music (BA Honours degree): Electric Bass Guitar	1	50	10am
CR126	Thursday 24th September	Popular Music (BA Honours degree): Drums	1	50	10am
CR127	Thursday 24th September	Popular Music (BA Honours degree): Electric Guitar	1	50	10am
CR128	Thursday 24th September	Popular Music (BA Honours degree): Keyboards	1	50	10am
CR129	Thursday 24th September	Popular Music (BA Honours degree): Voice	1	50	10am
CR121	Thursday 24th September	Music (BA Honours degree)	1	50	10.30am
CR130	Thursday 24th September	Musical Theatre (BA Honours degree)	1	50	10.45am
CR700	Thursday 24th September	Theatre & Drama Studies (BA Honours degree)	1	50	11.15am
N/A	Thursday 24th September	New Advanced Entry undergraduate students	1	50	11,15am
CR_GMUSC9	Thursday 24th September	MA Music	1	50	11.30am
CR_GMUTE9	Thursday 24th September	MA Music & Technology	1	50	11.30am
CR657	Thursday 24th September	Hospitality Studies (Higher Certificate)	1	50	1pm
PT¬	Thursday 24th September	Certificate in Culinary Skills (Springboard)	1	50	1pm
CR640	Thursday 24th September	Culinary Arts (BBus degree)	1	50	2pm
CR650	Thursday 24th September	Beverage Industry Management (BBus degree)	1	50	2pm
CR655	Thursday 24th September	Culinary Studies (Higher Certificate)	1	50	2pm
CR910	Thursday 24th September	Culinary Entrepreneurship Advanced Entry	1	50	2.30pm
CR041	Thursday 24th September	Tourism Management (BBus degree)	1	50	3pm
CR660	Thursday 24th September	Tourism Management (BBus Honours degree)	1	50	3pm
CR042	Thursday 24th September	Hospitality Management (BBus degree)	1	50	3pm
CR320	Friday 25th September	Biomedical Science (BSc Honours) joint programme with UCC	1	50	9am
СК606	Friday 25th September	Architecture (BSc Honours degree) joint programme with UCC	1	50	10am
CR565	Friday 25th September	Interior Architecture (BSc Honours degree)	1	50	11am
CR053	Friday 25th September	Interior Architecture (BSc degree)	1	50	11am
CR090	Friday 25th September	Architectural Technology (BSc degree)	1	50	1pm

CR560	Friday 25th September	Architectural Technology (BSc Honours degree)	1	50	1pm
CK409	Friday 25th	Industrial Physics (BSc Honours degree)	1	50	1pm
	September	joint programme with UCC			
CR570	Friday 25th	Quantity Surveying (BSc Honours degree)	1	50	1.30pm
	September				
CR340	Friday 25th	Analytical Chemistry with Quality	1	50	2pm
CD2C2	September	Assurance (BSc Honours degree)		50	
CR360	Friday 25th September	Instrument Engineering (BSc Honours degree)	1	50	2pm
CR365	Friday 25th	Environmental Science & Sustainable	1	50	2pm
CIGOS	September	Technology (BSc Honours degree)	_	30	Ζριτι
CR001	Friday 25th	Applied Physics & Instrumentation (BSc	1	50	2pm
	September	degree)			·
CR901	Friday 25th	Applied Physics & Instrumentation (BSc	1	50	2pm
	September	degree)Ad Entry Year 4			
CR007	Friday 25th	Analytical and Pharmaceutical Chemistry	1	50	2pm
	September	(BSc degree)			
CR300	Friday 25th	Physical Sciences (Common Entry) (BSc	1	50	2pm
	September	degree)	_		_
CR305	Friday 25th	Physical Sciences (Common Entry) (BSc	1	50	2pm
CR510	September Friday 25th	Honours degree)	1	50	2 AEnm
CKOTO	Friday 25th September	Sustainable Energy Engineering (BEng Honours degree)	1	ου	2.45pm
CR046	Friday 25th	Automotive Technology and	1	50	2.45pm
CITO-TO	September	Management (BSc degree)	_	30	2.43pm
CR110	Friday 25th	Automotive Business Management and	1	50	2.45pm
	September	Technology (BSc Honours degree)			
CR011	Friday 25th	Horticulture Year 2 Advanced Entry	1	50	2.45pm
	September				
CR010	Friday 25th	Agriculture (BSc Degree)	1	50	3.15pm
	September				
CR061	Monday 28th	Electronic Engineering (BEng degree)	1	50	9am
00500	September	El		50	
CR590	Monday 28th September	Electronic Engineering (BEng Honours degree)	1	50	9am
CR062	Monday 28th	Electrical Engineering (BEng degree)	1	50	9.30am
CITOUZ	September	Electrical Engineering (BEIng degree)	_	30	J.30am
CR580	Monday 28th	Electrical Engineering (BEng Honours	1	50	9.30am
	September	degree)			
CR888	Monday 28th	Information Technology (BSc degree)	1	50	10am
	September				
CR310	Monday 28th	IT Management (BSc Honours degree)	1	50	10am
CDOCC	September	Coffee Day 1	4	50	44-
CR016	Monday 28th	Software Development (BSc degree)	1	50	11am
CR106	September Monday 28th	Software Development (BSc Honours	1	50	1pm
CIVIOD	September	degree)	1	50	τριιι
CR116	Monday 28th	Computer Systems (BSc Honours degree)	1	50	1.30pm
J	September	- Surpare Systems (See Horizon's degree)			op
CR112	Monday 28th	Creative Digital Media (BA Honours	1	50	2pm
	September	degree)			
CR225	Monday 28th	Photography with New Media (BA	1	50	2.45pm
	September	Honours degree)			
CR600	Monday 28th	Visual Communications (BA Honours	1	50	2.45pm
	September	degree)			
CR400	Monday 28th	Accounting (BBus Honours degree) Group	1	50	3.15pm
CD40C	September	1	F4	100	2.20
CR400	Monday 28th	Accounting (BBus Honours degree) Group	51	100	3.30pm
	Contombou	1			
CR021	September Tuesday 29th	2 Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree)	1	50	9am

CR021	Tuesday 29th September	Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree) GROUP B	51	100	9.45am
CR021	Tuesday 29th September	Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree) GROUP C	101	150	10.30am
CR021	Tuesday 29th September	Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree) GROUP D	151	200	11.15am
CR021	Tuesday 29th	Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree) GROUP E	201	250	1pm
CR021	September Tuesday 29th September	Business (Common Entry) (BBus degree) GROUP F	251	300	1.45pm
CR052	Tuesday 29th	Construction (Common Entry)	1	50	2.30pm
CR572	September Tuesday 29th	(BSc Honours degree) Construction Management (BSc Honours	1	50	3.00pm
CR150	September Wednesday 30th	degree) Business Information Systems (BBus	1	50	9am
CR150	September Wednesday 30th	Honours degree) Group A Business Information Systems (BBus	51	100	9.30am
CR150	September Wednesday 30th	Honours degree) Group B Business Information Systems (BBus	101	150	10am
CR150	September Wednesday 30th	Honours degree) Group C Business Information Systems (BBus	151	200	10.30am
CR022	September Wednesday 30th September	Honours degree) Group D Business Administration (BBus degree) Group 1	1	50	11am
CR022	Wednesday 30th September	Business Administration (BBus degree) Group 2	51	100	11am
CR109	Wednesday 30th September	Structural Engineering (BEng Honours degree)	1	50	11.30am
CR071	Wednesday 30th September	Mechanical Engineering (BEng degree) Group 1	1	50	1pm
CR071	Wednesday 30th September	Mechanical Engineering (BEng degree) Group 2	51	100	1.30pm
CR108	Wednesday 30th September	Mechanical Engineering (BEng Hons)	1	50	2pm
CR075	Wednesday 30th September	Biomedical Engineering (BEng degree)	1	50	2.30pm
CR520	Wednesday 30th September	Biomedical Engineering (BEng Honours degree)	1	50	3pm
CR105	Wednesday 30th September	Chemical & Biopharmaceutical Engineering (BEng Honours degree)	1	50	3.15pm
CR006	Wednesday 30th September	Applied Biosciences (BSc degree)	1	50	3.30pm
CR370	Wednesday 30th September	Agri-Biosciences (BSc Honours degree)	1	50	3.30pm
CR031	Thursday 1st October	Social Care Work (BA degree) Group 1	1	50	9am
CR905	Thursday 1st October	Social Care Work (BA degree) Advanced Entry Year 4	1	50	9am
CR031	Thursday 1st October	Social Care Work (BA degree) Group 1	1	50	10am
CR035	Thursday 1st October	Community Development (BA Degree)	1	50	10am
CR440	Thursday 1st October	Montessori Education	1	50	11am
CR622	Thursday 1st October	Montessori Education Year 3 Advanced entry	1	50	11am
CR430	Thursday 1st October	Sport & Exercise Management	1	50	11.30am
CR032	Thursday 1st	Recreation and Leisure Management	1	50	1pm
0.1002	October	(BBus degree) Group 1			

CR620	Thursday 1st October	Early Childhood Education and Care (BA degree)	1	50	2pm
CR620	Thursday 1st October	Early Childhood Education and Care (BA degree) Advanced Entry Year 2	1	50	2.30pm
CR425	Thursday 1st October	International Business with Language (BBus Honours degree)	1	50	2.30pm
CR420	Thursday 1st October	Marketing (BBus honours degree) Group 1	1	50	3pm
CR420	Thursday 1st October	Marketing (BBus honours degree) Group 2	1	50	3.30pm
CR420	Thursday 1st October	Marketing (BBus honours degree) Group 2	1	50	3.45pm
CR051	Friday 2nd October	Civil Engineering (BEng degree)	1	50	9am
CR055	Friday 2nd October	Environmental Engineering (BEng degree)	1	50	9am
CR500	Friday 2nd October	Engineering Common (BEng Honours degree) Group 1	1	50	10am
CR500	Friday 2nd October	Engineering Common (BEng Honours degree) Group 2	51	100	10.30am
CR500	Friday 2nd October	Engineering Common (BEng Honours degree) Group 3	101	150	10.45am
CR325	Friday 2nd October	Pharmaceutical Biotechnology (BSc Honours degree) Group 2	1	50	11am
CR325	Friday 2nd October	Pharmaceutical Biotechnology (BSc Honours degree) Group 2	51	100	11.30am
CR335	Friday 2nd October	Biological Sciences (Common Entry) (BSc Honours degree)	1	50	
CR335	Friday 2nd October	Biological Sciences (Common Entry) (BSc Honours degree)	1	50	
CR333	Friday 2nd October	Nutrition and Health Science (BSc Honours degree) Group 1	1	50	2pm
CR333	Friday 2nd October	Nutrition and Health Science (BSc Honours degree) Group 2	51	100	2.30pm
CR094	Friday 2nd October	Nautical Science (BSc degree)	1	50	3pm
CR095	Friday 2nd October	Marine Engineering (BEng degree)	1	50	3.30pm
CR805	Friday 2nd October	Marine Electrotechnology (BEng degree)	1	50	3.30pm